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Official Basketball Box Score
Granite City vs Lincoln
12/27/25 7:30 p.m. at Collinsville, Ill. (Fletcher Gym)

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VISITORS: Granite City 8-4
                          TOT-FG  3-PT         REBOUNDS
## Player Name            FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF  TP  A TO BLK S MIN
01 Javier Cass......... *  4-7    3-6    1-2    0  3  3   1  12  2  4  1  0  29
03 Antonio Dean........ *  2-10   1-8    0-0    1  1  2   4   5  2  2  1  2  28
04 Tyler Moore......... *  1-2    1-1    0-4    0  1  1   0   3  0  4  0  0  23
24 Johnnie Coleman..... *  0-4    0-1    0-0    2  4  6   0   0  1  1  1  0  18
33 Evan Brewer......... *  5-9    0-1    1-1    1  7  8   3  11  1  1  3  0  29
00 Kamarion Wells......    0-1    0-1    0-0    0  1  1   5   0  1  0  0  0   9
02 Xavier Harris.......    2-4    0-0    2-2    1  0  1   2   6  3  0  0  2  11
12 Kendal Cass.........    0-0    0-0    0-0    0  0  0   0   0  0  0  0  0   1
14 Carter Williams.....    0-1    0-1    0-0    0  2  2   2   0  1  0  0  1  12
   TEAM................                            2  2             1
   Totals..............   14-38   5-19   4-9    5 21 26  17  37 11 13  6  5 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Half:  6-16 37.5%   2nd Half:  8-22 36.4%   Game: 36.8%  DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half:  2-9  22.2%   2nd Half:  3-10 30.0%   Game: 26.3%   REBS
F Throw % 1st Half:  0-2   0.0%   2nd Half:  4-7  57.1%   Game: 44.4%    3

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HOME TEAM: Lincoln 10-2
                          TOT-FG  3-PT         REBOUNDS
## Player Name            FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA OF DE TOT PF  TP  A TO BLK S MIN
03 Tate Aue............ *  1-6    1-6    1-2    1  4  5   1   4  2  2  0  5  30
05 Karson Komnick...... *  6-13   0-1    5-8    2  8 10   4  17  3  3  0  2  29
10 Brody Tungate....... *  7-17   1-4    6-8    2  2  4   1  21  2  0  0  1  32
20 Bryce Vlahovich..... *  1-4    0-2    0-0    1  3  4   2   2  0  0  0  2  26
32 Brett Hayes......... *  0-2    0-0    2-4    3  1  4   3   2  0  1  2  0  12
02 Breon McKinnie......    0-0    0-0    0-0    0  1  1   0   0  0  0  0  0  14
24 Hunter Clark........    0-0    0-0    0-0    1  1  2   2   0  0  1  0  1  17
   TEAM................                            1  1             1
   Totals..............   15-42   2-13  14-22  10 21 31  13  46  7  8  2 11 160

TOTAL FG% 1st Half:  5-18 27.8%   2nd Half: 10-24 41.7%   Game: 35.7%  DEADB
3-Pt. FG% 1st Half:  1-6  16.7%   2nd Half:  1-7  14.3%   Game: 15.4%   REBS
F Throw % 1st Half:  3-6  50.0%   2nd Half: 11-16 68.8%   Game: 63.6%    4
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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Officials:
Technical fouls: Granite City-None. Lincoln-None.
Attendance:
Score by Periods                1st  2nd  3rd  4th   Total
Granite City..................    5    9    9   14  -   37
Lincoln.......................   13    1   14   18  -   46
2025 Collinsville Prairie Farms Holiday Classic - Game 7

Points in the paint-GRANITE 18,LINCOLN 24. Points off turnovers-GRANITE 8,LINCOLN 10.
2nd chance points-GRANITE 5,LINCOLN 4. Fast break points-GRANITE 4,LINCOLN 6.
Bench points-GRANITE 6,LINCOLN 0. Score tied-2 times. Lead changed-0 times.
Last FG-GRANITE 4th-00:53, LINCOLN 4th-04:33.
Largest lead-GRANITE None, LINCOLN by 15 4th-04:33.

Play-by-Play

Play-by-Play
Granite City vs Lincoln
12/27/25 7:30 p.m. at Collinsville, Ill. (Fletcher Gym)

1st PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Lincoln                              TIME   SCORE  MAR  VISITORS: Granite City
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
BLOCK by Brett Hayes                            07:46              MISSED LAYUP by Evan Brewer
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 07:45
GOOD! LAYUP by Karson Komnick [PNT]             07:21   2-0   H 2
REBOUND (DEF) by Tate Aue                       06:57              MISSED 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
MISSED JUMPER by Bryce Vlahovich                06:24
REBOUND (OFF) by Brett Hayes                    06:24
MISSED JUMPER by Brody Tungate                  06:04
REBOUND (OFF) by Brody Tungate                  06:04
FOUL by Brett Hayes (P1T1)                      05:53
TURNOVR by Brett Hayes                          05:53
                                                05:47              TURNOVR by Javier Cass
STEAL by Tate Aue                               05:46
GOOD! LAYUP by Karson Komnick [PNT]             05:38   4-0   H 4
ASSIST by Brody Tungate                         05:38
BLOCK by Brett Hayes                            05:11              MISSED JUMPER by Antonio Dean
REBOUND (DEF) by Brody Tungate                  05:10
GOOD! 3 PTR by Tate Aue                         04:53   7-0   H 7
ASSIST by Karson Komnick                        04:53
                                                04:48              TIMEOUT 30sec
                                                04:48              SUB IN : Xavier Harris
                                                04:48              SUB OUT: Javier Cass
REBOUND (DEF) by Tate Aue                       04:36              MISSED 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
MISSED LAYUP by Brody Tungate                   04:14              REBOUND (DEF) by Johnnie Coleman
                                                03:56   7-2   H 5  GOOD! LAYUP by Evan Brewer [PNT]
                                                03:56              ASSIST by Antonio Dean
GOOD! LAYUP by Brody Tungate [PNT]              03:37   9-2   H 7
                                                02:59   9-5   H 4  GOOD! 3 PTR by Tyler Moore
                                                02:59              ASSIST by Antonio Dean
GOOD! LAYUP by Brody Tungate [PNT]              02:45  11-5   H 6
                                                02:04              TURNOVR by (TEAM)
                                                02:04              SUB IN : Kamarion Wells
                                                02:04              SUB IN : Javier Cass
                                                02:04              SUB OUT: Antonio Dean
                                                02:04              SUB OUT: Xavier Harris
MISSED 3 PTR by Tate Aue                        01:46              BLOCK by Antonio Dean
                                                01:43              REBOUND (DEF) by Johnnie Coleman
STEAL by Karson Komnick                         01:36              TURNOVR by Javier Cass
                                                01:27              FOUL by Kamarion Wells (P1T1)
MISSED LAYUP by Brody Tungate                   01:09              BLOCK by Javier Cass
                                                01:07              REBOUND (DEF) by Javier Cass
FOUL by Bryce Vlahovich (P1T2)                  01:00              MISSED FT SHOT by Tyler Moore
                                                01:00              REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
REBOUND (DEF) by Brett Hayes                    01:00              MISSED FT SHOT by Tyler Moore
GOOD! FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                 00:51  12-5   H 7  FOUL by Javier Cass (P1T2)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                 00:51  13-5   H 8
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                                                00:51              SUB IN : Carter Williams
                                                00:51              SUB OUT: Johnnie Coleman
                                                00:27              TURNOVR by Javier Cass
STEAL by Tate Aue                               00:26
MISSED 3 PTR by Tate Aue                        00:07              REBOUND (DEF) by Carter Williams

                                   Lincoln 13, Granite City 5

          1st period-only      InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties  Leads
          Granite City            2       0       0       0       0      0     0
          Lincoln                 8       2       0       0       0      0     0

2nd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Lincoln                              TIME   SCORE  MAR  VISITORS: Granite City
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUB IN : Breon McKinnie                         08:00              SUB IN : Kamarion Wells
SUB OUT: Brett Hayes                            08:00              SUB IN : Carter Williams
                                                08:00              SUB OUT: Antonio Dean
                                                08:00              SUB OUT: Johnnie Coleman
REBOUND (DEF) by Breon McKinnie                 07:41              MISSED JUMPER by Tyler Moore
MISSED LAYUP by Karson Komnick                  07:29              BLOCK by Evan Brewer
                                                07:28              REBOUND (DEF) by Carter Williams
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 07:22              MISSED 3 PTR by Kamarion Wells
                                                07:10              FOUL by Kamarion Wells (P2T3)
                                                07:10              SUB IN : Antonio Dean
                                                07:10              SUB OUT: Kamarion Wells
TURNOVR by Karson Komnick                       07:07
                                                07:06              STEAL by Antonio Dean
                                                06:57              MISSED 3 PTR by Carter Williams
                                                06:57              REBOUND (OFF) by Antonio Dean
                                                06:52  13-7   H 6  GOOD! LAYUP by Antonio Dean [PNT]
MISSED JUMPER by Brody Tungate                  06:27              REBOUND (DEF) by Evan Brewer
                                                06:03  13-9   H 4  GOOD! LAYUP by Evan Brewer [PNT]
                                                06:03              ASSIST by Javier Cass
MISSED FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                05:25              FOUL by Evan Brewer (P1T4)
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)                     05:25
MISSED FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                05:25              REBOUND (DEF) by Tyler Moore
FOUL by Karson Komnick (P1T3)                   05:00
SUB IN : Brett Hayes                            05:00
SUB OUT: Tate Aue                               05:00
                                                04:58  13-12  H 1  GOOD! 3 PTR by Javier Cass
                                                04:58              ASSIST by Carter Williams
MISSED 3 PTR by Bryce Vlahovich                 04:36
REBOUND (OFF) by Brett Hayes                    04:36
MISSED LAYUP by Brett Hayes                     04:32              BLOCK by Evan Brewer
REBOUND (OFF) by Brett Hayes                    04:31
MISSED FT SHOT by Brett Hayes                   04:30              FOUL by Evan Brewer (P2T5)
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)                     04:30
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brett Hayes                    04:30  14-12  H 2
                                                04:30              SUB IN : Johnnie Coleman
                                                04:30              SUB OUT: Evan Brewer
                                                04:01              TURNOVR by Tyler Moore
MISSED 3 PTR by Brody Tungate                   03:20              REBOUND (DEF) by Johnnie Coleman
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 03:09              MISSED 3 PTR by Johnnie Coleman
FOUL by Karson Komnick (P2T4)                   02:58
TURNOVR by Karson Komnick                       02:58
SUB IN : Tate Aue                               02:57
SUB OUT: Karson Komnick                         02:57
FOUL by Brett Hayes (P2T5)                      02:34
                                                02:34  14-14  T 1  GOOD! LAYUP by Evan Brewer [PNT]
                                                02:34              ASSIST by Javier Cass
SUB IN : Hunter Clark                           02:34              SUB IN : Evan Brewer
SUB OUT: Brett Hayes                            02:34              SUB OUT: Johnnie Coleman
                                                02:34              SUB OUT: Tyler Moore
MISSED 3 PTR by Brody Tungate                   02:03              REBOUND (DEF) by Evan Brewer
                                                01:45              SUB IN : Tyler Moore
REBOUND (DEF) by Tate Aue                       01:28              MISSED 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
                                                01:19              FOUL by Carter Williams (P1T6)
                                                01:17              SUB IN : Johnnie Coleman
                                                01:17              SUB OUT: Evan Brewer
                                                01:11              SUB IN : Kamarion Wells
                                                01:11              SUB OUT: Carter Williams
MISSED JUMPER by Brody Tungate                  00:56              REBOUND (DEF) by Kamarion Wells
REBOUND (DEF) by Bryce Vlahovich                00:41              MISSED 3 PTR by Javier Cass
TURNOVR by (TEAM)                               00:01
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                                  Lincoln 14, Granite City 14

          2nd period-only      InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties  Leads
          Granite City            6       4       2       0       0      1     0
          Lincoln                 0       0       1       0       0      0     0

3rd PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Lincoln                              TIME   SCORE  MAR  VISITORS: Granite City
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                08:00              SUB IN : Carter Williams
                                                08:00              SUB OUT: Johnnie Coleman
MISSED FT SHOT by Brett Hayes                   07:43              FOUL by Evan Brewer (P3T1)
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)                     07:43
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brett Hayes                    07:43  15-14  H 1
FOUL by Bryce Vlahovich (P2T1)                  07:24              MISSED FT SHOT by Javier Cass
                                                07:24              REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
                                                07:24  15-15  T 2  GOOD! FT SHOT by Javier Cass
MISSED LAYUP by Brett Hayes                     07:08              REBOUND (DEF) by Evan Brewer
                                                06:52              TURNOVR by Tyler Moore
STEAL by Tate Aue                               06:51
GOOD! LAYUP by Karson Komnick [FB/PNT]          06:48  17-15  H 2
                                                06:36              SUB IN : Xavier Harris
                                                06:36              SUB OUT: Tyler Moore
REBOUND (DEF) by Bryce Vlahovich                06:29              MISSED LAYUP by Evan Brewer
GOOD! LAYUP by Brody Tungate [FB/PNT]           06:20  19-15  H 4
                                                06:20              SUB IN : Johnnie Coleman
                                                06:20              SUB OUT: Evan Brewer
                                                06:20              SUB OUT: Carter Williams
FOUL by Brett Hayes (P3T2)                      06:13  19-16  H 3  GOOD! FT SHOT by Xavier Harris
                                                06:13  19-17  H 2  GOOD! FT SHOT by Xavier Harris
SUB IN : Hunter Clark                           06:13              SUB IN : Evan Brewer
SUB OUT: Brett Hayes                            06:13              SUB OUT: Johnnie Coleman
GOOD! LAYUP by Karson Komnick [PNT]             06:05  21-17  H 4
                                                05:45              TURNOVR by Antonio Dean
STEAL by Bryce Vlahovich                        05:44
GOOD! JUMPER by Karson Komnick [PNT]            05:22  23-17  H 6
                                                04:51              SUB IN : Tyler Moore
                                                04:50              SUB IN : Johnnie Coleman
                                                04:50              SUB OUT: Xavier Harris
                                                04:44              TURNOVR by Tyler Moore
STEAL by Karson Komnick                         04:43
                                                04:40              MISSED 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
                                                04:40              REBOUND (OFF) by Johnnie Coleman
REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)                         04:36              MISSED LAYUP by Johnnie Coleman
MISSED 3 PTR by Tate Aue                        04:24              REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
FOUL by Hunter Clark (P1T3)                     04:06
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 03:58              MISSED JUMPER by Johnnie Coleman
MISSED 3 PTR by Tate Aue                        03:51              REBOUND (DEF) by Johnnie Coleman
FOUL by Karson Komnick (P3T4)                   03:47
                                                03:47              SUB IN : Xavier Harris
                                                03:47              SUB OUT: Tyler Moore
                                                03:16              MISSED 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
                                                03:16              REBOUND (OFF) by Xavier Harris
                                                03:12              MISSED JUMPER by Xavier Harris
                                                03:12              REBOUND (OFF) by Evan Brewer
                                                03:08  23-19  H 4  GOOD! LAYUP by Evan Brewer [PNT]
FOUL by Hunter Clark (P2T5)                     03:07  23-20  H 3  GOOD! FT SHOT by Evan Brewer
                                                03:07              SUB IN : Tyler Moore
                                                03:07              SUB OUT: Xavier Harris
GOOD! 3 PTR by Brody Tungate                    02:41  26-20  H 6
ASSIST by Karson Komnick                        02:41
TIMEOUT 30sec                                   02:38
                                                02:08              MISSED 3 PTR by Javier Cass
                                                02:08              REBOUND (OFF) by Johnnie Coleman
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 02:02              MISSED LAYUP by Johnnie Coleman
MISSED 3 PTR by Bryce Vlahovich                 01:55
REBOUND (OFF) by Hunter Clark                   01:55
MISSED 3 PTR by Karson Komnick                  01:48
REBOUND (OFF) by Tate Aue                       01:48
MISSED JUMPER by Brody Tungate                  01:26              BLOCK by Johnnie Coleman
REBOUND (OFF) by Karson Komnick                 01:24
MISSED LAYUP by Karson Komnick                  01:20              REBOUND (DEF) by (TEAM)
SUB IN : Breon McKinnie                         01:18
SUB OUT: Karson Komnick                         01:18
FOUL by Tate Aue (P1T6)                         01:13              MISSED FT SHOT by Tyler Moore
                                                01:13              REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)
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REBOUND (DEF) by Bryce Vlahovich                01:13              MISSED FT SHOT by Tyler Moore
SUB IN : Karson Komnick                         01:13
SUB OUT: Breon McKinnie                         01:13
GOOD! JUMPER by Bryce Vlahovich [PNT]           00:50  28-20  H 8
ASSIST by Brody Tungate                         00:50
                                                00:31  28-23  H 5  GOOD! 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
                                                00:31              ASSIST by Johnnie Coleman
MISSED 3 PTR by Tate Aue                        00:09              REBOUND (DEF) by Javier Cass

                                  Lincoln 28, Granite City 23

          3rd period-only      InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties  Leads
          Granite City            2       0       3       0       2      1     0
          Lincoln                10       4       0       4       0      0     0

4th PERIOD Play-by-Play (Page 1)
HOME TEAM: Lincoln                              TIME   SCORE  MAR  VISITORS: Granite City
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUB IN : Hunter Clark                           08:00              SUB IN : Carter Williams
SUB OUT: Karson Komnick                         08:00              SUB OUT: Antonio Dean
SUB OUT: Brett Hayes                            08:00              SUB OUT: Javier Cass
SUB OUT: Bryce Vlahovich                        08:00              SUB OUT: Johnnie Coleman
SUB OUT: Tate Aue                               08:00              SUB OUT: Tyler Moore
MISSED 3 PTR by Brody Tungate                   07:47
REBOUND (OFF) by Bryce Vlahovich                07:47
                                                07:43              FOUL by Carter Williams (P2T2)
GOOD! LAYUP by Brody Tungate [PNT]              07:42  30-23  H 7
ASSIST by Tate Aue                              07:42
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                  07:40  31-23  H 8  FOUL by Antonio Dean (P1T3)
                                                07:34              SUB IN : Xavier Harris
FOUL by Brody Tungate (P1T7)                    07:24
                                                07:12              TURNOVR by Javier Cass
STEAL by Brody Tungate                          07:11
GOOD! LAYUP by Brody Tungate [FB/PNT]           07:08  33-23  H 10
ASSIST by Karson Komnick                        07:08
TIMEOUT 30sec                                   07:04
                                                07:04              SUB IN : Tyler Moore
                                                07:04              SUB IN : Johnnie Coleman
                                                07:04              SUB OUT: Xavier Harris
                                                07:04              SUB OUT: Carter Williams
                                                06:52              TURNOVR by Tyler Moore
STEAL by Hunter Clark                           06:50
MISSED LAYUP by Karson Komnick                  06:29              REBOUND (DEF) by Javier Cass
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 05:56              MISSED LAYUP by Evan Brewer
GOOD! LAYUP by Brody Tungate [PNT]              05:37  35-23  H 12
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                  05:35  36-23  H 13 FOUL by Antonio Dean (P2T4)
SUB IN : Breon McKinnie                         05:35              SUB IN : Kamarion Wells
                                                05:35              SUB OUT: Tyler Moore
STEAL by Tate Aue                               05:05              TURNOVR by Johnnie Coleman
                                                05:05              TIMEOUT 30sec
                                                05:05              SUB IN : Xavier Harris
                                                05:05              SUB OUT: Johnnie Coleman
TURNOVR by Tate Aue                             04:56
                                                04:55              STEAL by Antonio Dean
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 04:44              MISSED 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
GOOD! JUMPER by Karson Komnick                  04:33  38-23  H 15
ASSIST by Tate Aue                              04:33
                                                04:11  38-25  H 13 GOOD! LAYUP by Evan Brewer [PNT]
                                                04:11              ASSIST by Kamarion Wells
MISSED JUMPER by Karson Komnick                 03:38              REBOUND (DEF) by Antonio Dean
REBOUND (DEF) by Hunter Clark                   03:20              MISSED 3 PTR by Antonio Dean
TURNOVR by Hunter Clark                         03:14
                                                03:12              STEAL by Xavier Harris
                                                03:06  38-27  H 11 GOOD! LAYUP by Xavier Harris [PNT]
                                                02:53              TIMEOUT TEAM
MISSED LAYUP by Karson Komnick                  02:41              BLOCK by Evan Brewer
REBOUND (OFF) by Karson Komnick                 02:40
MISSED JUMPER by Karson Komnick                 02:36
REBOUND (OFF) by Brody Tungate                  02:36
MISSED JUMPER by Brody Tungate                  02:34              REBOUND (DEF) by Evan Brewer
                                                02:28  38-29  H 9  GOOD! LAYUP by Xavier Harris [FB/PNT]
                                                02:28              ASSIST by Evan Brewer
                                                02:14              FOUL by Xavier Harris (P1T5)
TURNOVR by Tate Aue                             02:09
                                                02:08              STEAL by Carter Williams
FOUL by Karson Komnick (P4T8)                   02:08
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REBOUND (DEF) by Brody Tungate                  01:58              MISSED LAYUP by Xavier Harris
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                  01:51  39-29  H 10 FOUL by Xavier Harris (P2T6)
MISSED FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                 01:51              REBOUND (DEF) by Evan Brewer
                                                01:51              SUB IN : Carter Williams
                                                01:38  39-32  H 7  GOOD! 3 PTR by Javier Cass
                                                01:38              ASSIST by Xavier Harris
TURNOVR by Karson Komnick                       01:27
                                                01:26              STEAL by Xavier Harris
                                                01:25  39-34  H 5  GOOD! LAYUP by Javier Cass [FB/PNT]
                                                01:25              ASSIST by Xavier Harris
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                  01:18  40-34  H 6  FOUL by Antonio Dean (P3T7)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                  01:18  41-34  H 7
                                                01:18              SUB IN : Antonio Dean
                                                01:18              SUB OUT: Carter Williams
                                                01:03              TURNOVR by Evan Brewer
STEAL by Bryce Vlahovich                        01:02
GOOD! FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                 00:58  42-34  H 8  FOUL by Kamarion Wells (P3T8)
MISSED FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                00:58              REBOUND (DEF) by Evan Brewer
                                                00:53  42-37  H 5  GOOD! 3 PTR by Javier Cass
                                                00:53              ASSIST by Xavier Harris
GOOD! FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                 00:44  43-37  H 6  FOUL by Kamarion Wells (P4T9)
GOOD! FT SHOT by Karson Komnick                 00:44  44-37  H 7
                                                00:35              TURNOVR by Antonio Dean
STEAL by Tate Aue                               00:32
MISSED FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                 00:32              FOUL by Kamarion Wells (P5T10)
REBOUND (OFF) by (DEADBALL)                     00:32
GOOD! FT SHOT by Brody Tungate                  00:32  45-37  H 8
                                                00:32              SUB IN : Kendal Cass
                                                00:32              SUB OUT: Kamarion Wells
                                                00:29              TIMEOUT 30sec
REBOUND (DEF) by Tate Aue                       00:25              MISSED 3 PTR by Javier Cass
GOOD! FT SHOT by Tate Aue                       00:14  46-37  H 9  FOUL by Antonio Dean (P4T11)
MISSED FT SHOT by Tate Aue                      00:14              REBOUND (DEF) by Evan Brewer
REBOUND (DEF) by Karson Komnick                 00:07              MISSED 3 PTR by Evan Brewer

                                  Lincoln 46, Granite City 37

          4th period-only      InPaint Pts-T/O 2nd-Chc FastBrk BnchPts Ties  Leads
          Granite City            8       4       0       4       4      0     0
          Lincoln                 6       4       3       2       0      0     0
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